
 

 

HOMEOWNERSHIP ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (HAP) 
HAP Approved Housing Counseling Agencies (HCA) 

and 1st-Time Homebuyer Education Providers 
(in alphabetical order) 

 
In person homebuyer education is required to receive MDEAT HAP assistance. The following 
agencies are MDEAT and HUD approved Housing Counseling Agencies (HCAs).  

Please choose an agency from this list (ONLY) to complete the homebuyer education 
requirement. Use on any other agency may result in delay and added requirements for HAP 
funding.  This list is current as of February 1, 2016.  
 
 

CENTRO CAMPESINO FARMWORKER CENTER, INC. 
35801 SW 186th Avenue 
Florida City, Florida 33034 
Phone: 305-245-7738 – Dial ext. 227 for Housing Intake Specialist or registration 
On-Line Registration: housing@ccfcfl.org 
Contact person: Juan Carlos Astigarrabia 

 
 
CUBAN AMERICAN NATIONAL COUNCIL, INC. (CNC) 
1223 SW 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33135 
Phone: 305-642-3484 ext. 129 
Contact Person: Joan Garcia: 
jgarcia@cnc.org / www.cnc.org 
   
 
 
DEBT MANAGEMENT CREDIT COUNSELING CORP. (DMCC)   
3310 N. Federal Highway 
Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 
Phone: (866) 619-3328 ext. 5800  /  Fax: (954) 414-9339  
Contact Person: Jeremy Montanti   
Jeremy@dmcconline.org  
 

mailto:housing@ccfcfl.org
mailto:jgarcia@cnc.org
http://www.cnc.org/
mailto:Jeremy@dmcconline.org


 

 

 

MDEAT Approved Housing Counseling Agencies 
(in alphabetical order – Continued…) 

 
GLOBAL EMPOWERMENT DEVELOPMENT CORP. 
123 North Krome Avenue 
Homestead, FL 33030 
Phone: 786-262-9991  
Contact Person: Debra Johnson-King 
DJohnsonKing@gmail.com 
 
 
HAITIAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP. (formally known as Little Haiti 
Community Development Corp.) 

181 N.E. 82ND Street, Suite 100 
Miami, FL 33138 
Phone: 786-230-3785 / Fax: 305-754-9200 
Contact Person: Valentia Lamothe / Jacques Saint Louis 
VLamothe@littlehaitihousing.org / jstlouis@littlehaitihousing.org 
 
 
HOUSING FOUNDATION OF AMERICA, INC. * 
2400 No. University Drive 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 
Phone: 954-923-5001 / Fax: 954-924-1225 

* Holding sessions in Miami and in Broward County – Please call for details 
Contact Person: Chester Bishop 
Haveahome@aol.com 
 
 
MIAMI BEACH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP. 
945 Pennsylvania Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Miami Beach, Florida 33139  
Phone: 305-538-0090/ Fax: 305-538-2863  
Contact Person: Bianka Fonseca 
Bianga@miamibeachcdc.org 

mailto:DJohnsonKing@gmail.com
mailto:VLamothe@littlehaitihousing.org
mailto:jstlouis@littlehaitihousing.org
mailto:Haveahome@aol.com
mailto:Bianga@miamibeachcdc.org


 

 

 

MDEAT Approved Housing Counseling Agencies 
 (in alphabetical order – Continued…) 

 
NANAY* HOUSING RESOURCE CENTER 
* National Alliance to Nurture the Aged and Youth 
659 NE 125 Street 
North Miami, Florida 33161 
Phone: 305-981-3232 / Fax: 305-981-3231 
Contact Person: Marielen Barcelona 
marielen.nanaycedc@gmail.com 
 
 
NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. 
300 NW 12 Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33128 
Phone: 305-751-5511/ Fax: 305-751-2228 
Contact Person: Armando Loo 
ArmandoL@nhssf.org 
 
 
NID HOUSING COUNSELING AGENCY dba EXPERTS RESOURCE COMMUNITY CENTER 
610 NW 183rd Street 
Miami Gardens, Florida 33169 
Phone: 305-652-7616 / Fax: 305-652-8124 
Contact Person: Eva Perez  
Eva@ercchelp.org 
 
 
OPA LOCKA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
490 Opa-Locka Boulevard, Suite 20 
Opa-Locka, Florida 33054 
Phone: 305-687-3545, EXT. 243 / Fax: (305) 685-9650 
Contact Person: Tommie Frison 
Tommie@olcdc.org 
 

mailto:marielen.nanaycedc@gmail.com
mailto:ArmandoL@nhssf.org
mailto:Eva@ercchelp.org
mailto:debra@olcdc.org


 

 

 

MDEAT Approved Housing Counseling Agencies 
 (in alphabetical order – Continued…) 

 
R.E.A.C.H. (Real Estate, Education And Community Housing), Inc. 
9010 SW 137th Avenue, Suite 233 
Miami, FL 33186 
Phone: 786-260-6820 / Fax: 305-675-0203 
Contact Person: Garry Bellfleur 
GBellfleur@reach4housing.org 
 
 
TRINITY EMPOWERMENT CONSORTIUM 
18142 SW 97th Avenue (Franjo Road) 
Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157 
Phone: 305-248-4553 / Fax: 1-877-769-3912 
Contact Person: Stephanye Johnson 
Info@trinityempowers.org 
 
 
VISION TO VICTORY DESTINATION HOME by VISION TO VICTORY HUMAN SERVICES 
CORPORATION   
13230 NW 7th Avenue 
North Miami, Florida 33168 
Phone: 305-691-3464, ext. 5107/ Fax: 305-953-8327 
Contact Person: Nikita Ivory 
NIvory@vvhsc.com 

 

mailto:GBellfleur@reach4housing.org
mailto:Info@trinityempowers.org
mailto:njackson@vvhsc.com

